Educational & Research Foundation, as buyer, for the Benefit of Magnolia Science
Academy-7, a draft copy of which is attached Exhibit A with such changes as MPS Staff
may deem necessary, appropriate and in the best interests of MPS and (2) the non-
refundable deposit of Two Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($225,000) as a good
faith deposit but applicable to the purchase price at the close of escrow.
D. Gonzalez seconded the motion.
The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

Roll Call

S. Covarrubias Aye

Approval of the Execution of a Purchase and Sale Agreement for the Purchase of